- 1 HR269
- 2 117996-1
- 3 By Representative Rogers
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-FEB-10

1	117996-1:n:02/08/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-1010
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING GAIL J. MCCOY LEWIS ON THE OCCASION OF HER
9	61ST BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION.
10	
11	WHEREAS, we note with appreciation that Gail J.
12	McCoy Lewis will observe the celebration of her 61st birthday
13	on March 6, 2010, at 245 Hackworth Road in Birmingham; and
14	WHEREAS, Gail J. McCoy Lewis was born on February
15	25, 1949, the last of six children born to Will and Fannie Mae
16	McCoy; and
17	WHEREAS, Gail J. McCoy Lewis is a devoted and
18	beloved mother to her son and daughter-in-law, Brian S. and
19	Tazzie Sanders; grandmother to Danielle and Briana Sanders;
20	dear friend to Mrs. Laura McRina and Ms. Akua Hareston; and
21	great-aunt to Captain Hadiya Eshe' Speights O'Neal; and
22	WHEREAS, a committed public servant, Gail J. McCoy
23	Lewis was employed with the State of Alabama for 33 years; and
24	WHEREAS, continues to give of herself to the
25	community, her family, and her friends; now therefore,
26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
27	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we honor Gail J. McCoy Lewis

- on the occasion of her 61st birthday celebration and, by copy
- of this resolution, extend our heartfelt good wishes for a
- 3 successful and enjoyable event.